TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM812951 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Business Machines Corporation		05/01/2023	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	N. Harris Computer Corporation		
Street Address:	1 Antares Drive, Suite 400		
City:	Ottawa, Ontario		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	K2E 8C4		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2108195	ANALYST'S NOTEBOOK
Registration Number:	2961826	12
Registration Number:	2078677	12

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4168631716

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4168631200

Email: GrahamL@bennettjones.com

Lorelei G. Graham **Correspondent Name:**

3400 One First Canadian Place Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 130

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5X 1A4

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lorelei G. Graham	
SIGNATURE:	/Lorelei G. Graham/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Global Confirmatory Assignment- International Business Machines N Harris91 (1)1 copy#page1.tif source=Global Confirmatory Assignment- International Business Machines N Harris91 (1)1 copy#page2.tif

 $source = Global_Confirmatory_Assignment-_International_Business_Machines_N_Harris91_(1)1_copy\#page3.tif$

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS International Business Machines Corporation ("Assignor"), whose

principal office or place of business is New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, 10504, United

States of America has agreed to transfer to N. Harris Computer Corporation ("Assignee"),

whose principal office or place of business 1 Antares Drive, Suite 400, Ottawa, Ontario, K2E 8C4,

Canada the trademarks identified in Schedule "A", and all goodwill and reputation attached thereto

and all rights in any matured cause of action related thereto in the United States and throughout

the world (all of which is hereinafter called the "Trademark");

AND WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to

the Trademark, all goodwill and reputation attached thereto, and all rights in any matured cause of

action related thereto;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the terms of an Agreement between the Assignor

and the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor

hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the Assignee, the entire and exclusive right, title

and interest in and to the Trademark, including all goodwill and reputation attached or related

thereto and any matured cause of action related to the Trademark.

Dated this 1st day of May , 2023

International Business Machines Corporation

Name: Craig Dawson

Title: Director, IBM Software M&A

N. Harris Computer Corporation

Docusigned by:

Per:

79D3C6DDE09A4D8...

Name:_____

Title: ______ Executive Vice President, i2 Group

RECORDED: 05/25/2023

SCHEDULE "A"

Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Country
ANACUBIS	3025442	3025442	European Union
ANACUBIS	2303355	2303355	United Kingdom
ANALYST'S NOTEBOOK	1014141	1014141	European Union
ANALYST'S NOTEBOOK	UK00901014141	UK00901014141	United Kingdom
ANALYST'S NOTEBOOK	75020802	2108195	United States of America
AUTOMATING TRADECRAFT	4621791	4621791	France
AUTOMATING TRADECRAFT	1551957	1551957	International
i2	4206686	4206686	European Union
i2	UK00904206686	UK00904206686	United Kingdom
i2	76556272	2961826	United States of America
i2 and Device	656199	656199	European Union
i2 and Device	4256509	4256509	European Union
i2 and Device	UK00904256509	UK00904256509	United Kingdom
i2 and Device	UK00900656199	UK00900656199	United Kingdom
i2 and Device	75045118	2078677	United States of America
i2 Device	2129243	2129243	United Kingdom